
»OO(A^(̂ i
FLORIDA

^^ CITY OF NORTH PORT
FINANCE DEPARTMENT/PURCHASING DIVISION

4970 CITY HALL BLVD, STE 337
NORTH PORT, FLORIDA 34286

Office: 941.429.7170

Fax: 941.429.7173

Email: purchasing@citvofnorthport.com

AWARD RECOMMENDATION

To: Scott Titus, Fire Chief

Thru: Derek Applegate, Project Manager

From: Keith Raney, Contract Administrator II

Date: 5/25/2021

Subject: REQUEST FOR BID (RFB) 2021-28 City Hall Backup Generator Installation

Bid opening was held on April 26, 2021, (2) two bids received from:

Below are the bid amounts for the contractors that submitted:

COMPANY NAME

OAC Action Construction Corporation

Expert Construction Managers, Inc.

TOTAL

$844,826.95

xxxxxxx

The lowest bid appears to be OAC Action Construction Corporation.

Please review the submittals, copies were provided to Mr. Applegate. Purchasing has reviewed the bid

submittals and has determined the apparent low bidder, OAC Action Construction Corporation, Inc. to be

responsive (see attached tabulation). For the purpose of the initial evaluation any bids errors in addition

were corrected per the solicitation. Expert Construction Managers, Inc. was deemed non responsive for

turning in a modified bid form.

Mr. Applegate shall review the submittals to determine if the bidder is responsible. Please complete and

sign this form and attach your recommendation along with the recommendation of Project Manager/Engineer

of Record for Purchasing's and Finance Director's approval. Upon receipt of this form, I will post Notice of

Intent (N01) to Award.

1| Page



1

2

3

APPARENT LOW BIDDER SUBMITTAL;
OAC Action Construction Corporation

11980 SW 144 CT- SUITE 101

Miami, FL 33186

Procurement reviewed and determined the apparent low bidder

to be responsive:

OAC Action Construction Corporation

Project Manager/Engineer reviewed and determined the

apparent low bidder to be responsible bidder meeting or

exceeding specifications:
OAC Action Construction Corporation

Department Director recommendation: to the lowest responsive,

responsible bidder meeting or exceeding specifications:
OAC Action Construction Corporation

APPARENT LOW BIDDER
SUBMITTAL

YES

y

^

^

NO IM/A or OTHER

DEPARTMENT; ADDITIONAL JUSTIFICATION ATTACHED (OPTIONAL):
YES NO

TOTAL BID PRICE

CONTINGENCY AMOUNT

$844,826.95

^79,258.05

Account Number
001-9100-525,31-05

306-2222-522.62-00

Project
CF19EO
CF19EO

Available Amount
$44,505.00

$1/650,283,02

Scpft Titus, Fife Chief

Alia Skipper, Sr. Contract Administrator

Date

Date

G

06,
/

/^
~7

/- 2-oz/

/•?^^-?

Date

2| Page



Lisa M. Herrmann, Budget Administrator Date

Kimberly Ferrell, Finance Director Date

3 I Page


	REQUEST FOR BID RFB 202128 City Hall Backup Generator Installation: 
	COMPANY NAME: 
	TOTAL: 
	OAC Action Conshuction Corporation: 
	84482695: 
	Expert Construction Managers Inc: 
	xxxxxxx: 
	APPARENT LOW BIDDER SUBMITIALAPPARENT LOW BIDDER SUBMITTAL OAC Action Construction Corporation 11980 SW 144 CT SUITE 101 Miami FL 33186: 
	YES: 
	1: 
	NO: 
	NA or OTHER: 
	2: 
	NO_2: 
	NA or OTHER_2: 
	3: 
	NO_3: 
	NA or OTHER_3: 
	TOTAL BID PRICE: 
	84482695_2: 
	CONTINGENCY AMOUNT: 
	7925805: 
	Alla Skipper Sr Contract Administrator: 
	Date: 
	Lisa M Herrmann Budget Administrator: 
	Kimberly Ferrell Finance Director: 
	Date_2: 
	Date_3: 
		2021-06-01T10:33:19-0400
	Alla V. Skipper


		2021-06-01T11:57:59-0400
	Lisa M. Herrmann


		2021-06-02T13:10:23-0400
	Kimberly Ferrell




